JK-8991

B
PARTS BOOK

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 4 Ak
Revised edition in April, 2013

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—, ¥l ERK. 4 Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components

38 [i’\ N

From the library of: Superior éoewing Machine & Supply LLC



—. MlEER. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components
e 5 SEMT . . HE
Ref. No. | PartNo, Ref. Part No. # i Description Amt. |

1 300249 236-00505 AT E Thread take—up lever cover 1
2 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#2%]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
3 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#24]SM3/16” X 28 1=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 7
4 11412002 [236-00208 Ja EH IR Slide plate 1
5 101S11001 [SS-4120915-SP __ |#2%]SM3/16” X 28 1=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
6 11412051 |135-30001 gy Upper shaft front metal oil wi 1
7 11422003 |[TA-1470704-R0 |FL%& Rubber plug 1
8 10122013 [B1405-012-000 V44T Ext B 2% Rubber plug 1
9 10122005  [TA-0850604-R0O | PhL AT 4y HE 7L %€ Rubber plug 2
10 10122004  [TA-1250705-R0 | & 4T b B 7l 3¢ Rubber plug 1
11 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  [#2%TSM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
12 11401054 [236-00604 LS CRED Pulley cover 1

11401055 LR (R F) Pulley cover 1
13 114530001 [SL-6052592-TN |44 (I NF)D Bolt 4
14 11437002 |CM-3002000-01 R G Attention seal 1
15 11437003 b2 (16) Lable (16) 1
16 1011500200{229-01250 HEARAA A Slide plate asm 1
17 10115002 [229-01201 HERR Slide plate 1
18 10127009 1229-01300 R Slide plate spring 1
19 101511019 [SS-6060210-SP | M FIBETSM3/32” X 56 L=1.9 |Screw SM2/32”X56 L=1.9 2
20 104517002 [SS-2110920-TP | &-Hu 424 () Screw 2
21 10115001 |B119-012—-10B (AR Throat plate 1
22 114511006 [SS-7110540-SP | #5:it 28 paiB4] Screw 2
23 11412040 ]229-02605 R URA A Ruler stop seat 1
24 101815006 |[SS-8150710-TP | ek genz4y Screw 1
25 10113004 |236-26104 A H Arm thread guide A 1
26 101511007 [SS-6110610-TP |#RETSM11/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=6 1
27 11237003  [CM-3002001-01 |45 Safety laber 1
28 11437001 i b g Plate 1
29 101S11001 [SS-4120915-SP __ [#24]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 3
30 11401001  |236-00307 TR Face plate 1
31 11422001 |236-00406 TH] B 3 Face plate packing 1
32 10122003 [TA-1250406-R0 | T bR T B 7L 3¢ Rubber plug 2
33 11413013 1229-20607 ik s %] Arm thread guide B 1
34 101511007 [SS-6110610-TP  |#241SM11/64” X 40 1=6 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=6 1
35 101511026 [SS-4120915-SP__ |#24£1SM15/64” X 28 1L=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1=9 2
36 11412004 [236-00703 SCHEMR Bed stud A 1
37 101S11001 SS-4120915-SP__ |#Z4TSM3/16” X 28 1.=9 Screw SM3/16”X 28 L=9 1
38 11412006 [B3538-112-000 | %% EM 0il return tube holder 1
40 11402033 TSR] Leak gas valve 1
41 101511026 [SS-4120915-SP | #24]'SM15/64” X 28 1=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 L=9 2
42 11412005 [236-00802 J& S HERR Bed stud B 1
43 11422051 [TA-1250705-R0O | ¥ ) %€ Rubber plug 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC



—, ¥l ERK. 4 Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components

38 [i’\ N

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



—. MlEER. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components
e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
45 1141300400|229-45455 N AR A Thread tension asm, No. 1 1
46 11212003 [229-45604 NI 2R A8 Thread tension guide 1
47 112830001 |229-45406 AN 2 2R NRE T Thread tension post 1
48 11212004 [229-45802 IINSE ER R Thread tension disk 2
49 11227001 [229-45505 /NI LR Thread tension spring 1
50 112516001 [229-45703 INSJe LR W2 R Thread tension nut 1
51 10126003 |110-18306 FALR ] Tension release supporting pin 1
52 10128001  |110-19007 S Washer plate 1
53 10127003 |110-18405 FA LR Gl ] o Tension release pin spring 1
54 400507 236-26054 Je LA A Thread tension asm. 1
55 10126002 [B3118-552-F00 | FAZR4T Thread release pin 1
56 101815005 [SS-8090670-SP | 2 £RiZ 4] & [F hR%] Screw 1
57 480003 229-45307 P o T A Thread tension post base 1
58 10127001 [229-21605 PhLkE Takrup spring 1
59 101S30002 [229-21209 e BB LT Thread tension post 1
60 480001 229-21506 e b Thread tension disk 2
61 10112006 [229-21803 FALRAR Disk stopper 1
62 10127020 229-21704 e 25 Tension spring 1
63 10112007 |229-21407 e 2 B Tension disk stopper 1
64 101516052 |236-26005 S LRI R Tension nut 1
65 1143002300{236-38059 AT R Safety swith asm. 1
66 11412008 [239-38406 2T R ER Safety swith plate 1
67 11412007 [236-38000 R RIR Safety swith base 1
68 11427002 [239-38208 AT R Safety swith spring 1
69 11427001 [236-38109 Z AT R AR Safety switch asm. 1
70 114520001 |236-38307 ZATE RAAIRET Screw 1
71 S01067 SM-4021201-SC  |#Z%TM2 X 12 Screw M2X12 2
72 11430023 LRRTFR Safety swith 1
73 11230008 |236-38554 SR Safety swith cord asm. 1
74 11436001 [HK-0346100-40 |43k Housing 1
75 11211005 |EA-9500-B01-00 |JE w4l Cable band 1
76 101511025 [SS-4110715-SP | #RETSM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



=, BOEikHM Bobbin winder components

From the library of: Superior édewing Machine & Supply LLC



. BLELkHM Bobbin winder components

e 5 SEA S AR Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 1143103800[236-36061 LR B HAE (K) Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 1141300200]236-36657 JE 2R I 2k 25 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
3 11411004 |110-72402 Je LB Thread tension nut 1
4 11427006  [D7133-555-B00 |/ Je £k o Connecting rod spring 1
5 11413003  [B3126-012-000 | Je£iHk Thread tension disk 2
6 1143100300]141-13450 LRIRNENEH A Bobbin thread tension rod asm. 1
7 114516001 [NS-6110530-SP |42 H£ESM11/64” X 40 Nut SM11/64”X40 1
8 101811026 [SS-4150915-SP |3l 2 i8k] Screw 1
9 11412011 {137-06700 PNESAIN Thread guide plate 1
10 114511015 [SS-6090520-SP |14k )24 Screw 2
11 11419001 [105-02300 RIS Thred cutter 1
12 114511003 [SS-6121030-SN | #24]SM3/16” X 28 L=10 Screw SM3/16” %28 L=10 3

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC



k8, &4/ Main & Needle bar components

—
—
—

36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=. k&, #4+F4HMHE Main & Needle bar components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 1143800100]236-22400 PR A Thread take—up asm. 1
2 11426001  [SS-6151920-TP | ¥h&AT4Y Thread take—up crank shaft 1
3 101515010 [228-91204 IZ4TSM15/64” X 28 L=10. 5 Screw SM15/64” %28 L=10.5 1
4 11411005 |SB-3070002-00  |#h& > &4k Bearing support 2
5 B08003 FRAERIRKT X 10 X 10 Bearing 2
6 11438004 PR AN Thread take-up lever crand rod 1
7 114511008 14184 Screw 2
8 11408002 el Thrust collar asm. 1
9 B01013 Hi7K605 Bearing 605 1
10 B01014 Bh /K608 Bearing 608 2
11 11438003 PR AT Thread take—up lever 1
12 11402007 Lk th i Needle bar crand 1
13 1143800200 AN 2HAE Needle bar crand rod asm 1
14 114530004 HhLR il Al A e g4 T Screw (left twist) 1
15 11404005  |229-06408 BT AT B Needle rod holder 1
16 11403006 |236-08003 A & Needle bar metal, upper 1
17 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP | & AT A4S Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 1
18 11403007 |236-08102 AR E Needle bar metal, lower 1
19 11413004 |236-26203 A B L Needle bar metal, lower thread guid¢ I
20 11409001 |B1414-555-000 |EFAFEEpg I Slide block 1
21 11402034 [110-35003 BT Needle bar 1
22 104511006 [SS-7080510-TP | S &HiB4] G ) Screw 1
23 10113002  |110-05303 R Needle bar thread guide 1
24 10117001 [MDB-100B1400  |HL4tDBX 1#14 Needle DBX 114 1
25 1143500200 FReHA Hand wheel asm. 1
30 $10009 SM-8060812-TP | #2%IM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
34 11211005 [EA-9500B01-00 | 4L Cable band 2
35 1143300700{M6001-471-AA0 | B IR AL (fif1 2 5 ) Motor A asm. 1
35 1143301400 HLIR AL (R R) 1
36 114530001 [SL-6052592-TN | 7S figse Bolt 4
37 11433002 [M6801-471-0A0 |[F):5 2% Sync asm. 1
38 S01010 SL-4040881-SC | #241M4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 2
39 1140400200{236-04168 EFAE AR A Cornter weight asm. 1
40 101515004 [SS-8681650-TP | &F 4T th 5 & F W24 ] Screw 1
41 101515007 [SS-8660810-TP | AT 5 424 Screw 2
42 11404003 [236-04119 BT AT AW Cornter weight 1
43 101511003 [SS-7681650-TP | &1 AT Hh i iE FLUR%] Screw 1
44 B10001 SB-1200009-00 | 4li/&62047 Bearing 1
45 11403002 |236-04200 3 Rl A& Bearing support 2
46 S10009 SM-8060812-TP  |#24]M6X 8 Screw M6X8 4
47 11435008 ]236-36400 GeLk 2R IKBN Bobbin winder driving wheel 1
48 113514002 [SS-7110551-SP_ |24 SM11/64” X 40 L=4 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=4 2
49 |B01003 SB-1200008-00 |47k 63047 Bearing 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC



k8, &4 Main & Needle bar components

—
—
—

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=. k&, #4+F4HMHE Main & Needle bar components

e 5 SEA S g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
50 1143500400{236-07054 AP AR AT Sprocket upper 1
51 $10009 SM-8060812-TP | #Z4TM6X 8 Screw M6X8 2
52 11403003 |236-04309 T4 2 Coupling 2
53 $10038 SM-8060812-TP | WZ4IM6 X 16 Screw M6X8 4
54 11435007 [236-07302 A5 Timing belt 1
55 11402004  |236-04002 Bl Main shaft 1
56 11422004 R 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



VO, BEMEIRELHM Hand lifter & Tension release components

40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. #BEREREHME Hand lifter & Tension release components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 10111028 [110-71800 £ R T Hand lifter 1
2 101511010 [B1521-555-000 | 4R F-484T Screw 1

10128002 B4R T BT 5 1
3 001004 RO-0371801-00 | & B3R F k0T 14 X 1. 8 Rubber ring 1
4 1041000200{229-08552 JE AR T S oy At Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 101520001 |110-06509 RO AT A AR A 4 Link shaft 2

10128016 IR UGB B b () 1
6 1140500300{236-09357 PR HAT A Lifting lever connect rod asm. 1
7 H05006 RE-0500000-K0  |4%4kl5 E-ring 1
8 11405004  [236-09308 T AT Lifting lever connect rod 1
9 S05011 SM-6040602-TP__ |#241M4 X 6 Screw M4 X6 1
10 1140500500{236-09456 A5 T ATALAT Lifting lind compl 1
11 11412014 |236-09605 SR Plate 1
12 H05006 RE-0500000-K0 | 4245 E-ring 1
13 11412017 [229-08008 JE AT FEEAR Lifting plate 1
14 H05006 RE-0500000-K0 |4 F&]5 E-ring 2
15 101520004 |110-07101 6 5 R AT IR AT Hinge screw 1
16 11405006 [236-09704 Eista ) =R AN i Lifting lever link 1
17 101520003 [SD-0720331-SP__ [ ATAT&ilfriR4] Hinge screw 1
18 11405007  [236-09803 EBAT Connecting rod 1
19 11411007 [236-09902 EEAE S AR Connecting rod guide 1
21 101S11001 SS-4120915-SP | )& i ARIB4T Screw SM3/16”X28 1=9 1
22 114512001 {236-10801 WRE] Screw 1
23 114516005 [NS-6150310-SP |42 H] Nut SM15/64” X 28 1
24 11212008 |[110-45408 MRS E R Wire holder plate 2
25 101511025 [SS-4110715-SP  |#ZRETSM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 1L=7 2
26 11512004 |236-26351 A 2R TR ZEAE Thread tension release wire 1
27 101520002 [110-18108 NG AT G Tenstion release shaft 1

10128015 IR SRR B ] () 2
28 H05003 RE-0500000-K0 | $418]5 E-ring 3
29 H05003 RE-0500000-K0 | $41&]5 E-ring 2
30 11427009 |236-26807 A LR THR B o7 55 Tenstion release return spring 1
31 11413006 [236-26906 AL S8 Wire holder bracket 1
32 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#2%]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 2
33 114530005 1236-09209 Uil JE 24T Presser spring regulator 1
34 114516002 11071701 i e R R Nut 1
35 11405008 [236-10306 WIS A Presser guide bar 1
36 11427007 _{B1505-227-000-A | i )5 3 & Presser spring 1
37 11404006 |236-10108 JEFF S48 Presser guide bar bracket 1
38 11412018  [236-10405 FUR Guide bracket plate 1
39 13113001 |236-09100 LR Presser bar thread guide 1
40 114511004 [SS-6090620-TP | #24TSM11/64” X 40 L=18 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=18 1
42 11403008 [236-09001 JEFE Bushing 1
43 11402009 |236-10207 JE AT Presser bar 1
44 101511009 [SS-7091110-TP |3 4] Screw 1
45 1141600300|B1524-012-0BA | )& JJiIZE 4 Presser foot asm. 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. EBEYIHME Feed adjust mechanism components

@/,/ ’az/éa sy 34
"1‘3% 31—@%/?%&
/

E—29

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



ﬁ\ %ﬂﬁ%éﬂ'f* Feed

adjust mechanism components

> 1 = 72% = . . S =N
Re}?ﬂl\i). Paﬁcﬁl\i). Ref/.iftﬁlj—\lo. % i Pescription Amf
1 11408007 |CS-111101E-SH |3kl ik~ a4 Collar asm. 1
2 101515002 [SS-8660330-SP |3zl i/ i Ju 42 [ w24 | Screw 2
3 11403009 [236-13508 ERHAT R AE Adjusting base shaft metal 1
4 11402011 [236-13300 IR A T Feed adjusting base 1
5 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP__ |#24/SM9/64” X 40 1.=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
6 11402012 [236-13409 AL T A Feed adjusting pin 1
7 114830007 [101-20004 R IR Screw 1
8 114516004 |NS-6110310-SP | #Z £t Nut 1
9 11404013 [236-13201 IERHESFT Feed adjusting rod 1
10 12921002 [236-3007 A Tube 1
11 11427011  [236-14001 IERLR T Feed adjusting spring 1
12 11426007 [236-13102 JE IR AL Al it A A Feed changing shanft arm B pin 1
13 1140401400f236-13953 {5132 ¥, iy A5 2 £ Feed lever arm asm. 1
14 101S11016 [SS-6121410-SP |3kl dhHRiZ4] Screw 1
15 11427012  [236-14308 BT Feed lever spring 1
16 11403010 [236-13805 EEHR FRIE Feed lever shaft metal 1
17 11402013 [236-13706 JERT AT Hl Feed lever shaft 1
18 301725 236-13607 BHE BT Feed lever 1
19 $10009 SM-8060812-TP  [#Z4TM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
20 11203001 111-00500 FLEEHREENE Reverse feed lever stopper 1
21 112511002 [SS-6121840-SP__ |iXRHR T e EIRET Screw 1
22 1140400900{236-12450-00 Bk o 7 Al phh A S Feed changing shanft arm asm. 1
23 116514005 [SS-8660810-TP | #Z4] Screw 1
24 11408005 [236-12807 (B3 Ll I il Metal A 1
25 11422005  [236-12609 IR T Rl 3 Feed changing shaft oil seal 1
26 11408004 [236-12708 SRR Thrust collar 1
27 101S15002 [SS-8660810-TP | iXAhfliiy | hzl4 | Screw 2
28 10126010 [110-08802 T AR AT A Adjusting link fulcurm shaft A 1
29 101815010 [SS-8151150-TP | JK5550-061512%] Screw 2
30 1140400700{236-12054-00 |35 48 30 e 3B 2k Adjusting link asm. 1
31 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP | #24TSM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
32 11405009 [236-12104 YR B A R REAR Adjusting link connecting link 1
33 H05003 RE-0500000-K0 |25 E-ring 2
34 11426005 236-12302 T4 2 b il A Adjusting link fulcurm shaft B 1
35 11402010 [236-12500 AL U il Feed changing shanft 1
36 11404012  [236-13003 (33 AL U 1 Al A Feed changing shanft arm, B 1
37 101S11016 [SS-6121410-SP__ |ikAl dhiRiB4] Screw 1
38 114816005 |NS-6110310-SP__|iZH} Nut 1
39 11408006 [236-12906 BRSNS Metal, B 1
40 11427034 |B1148-555-000 |i%kHER4N & % Spring 1
41 11426022 [110-52701 1-#h 4 Pin 1
42 10426006 |229-11804 i) R AT Feed regulator screw 1
43 10122016 {R0-0922702-00 |35k Tii24% OFF 4] Rubber ring 1
44 11422007 [D2468-555-B00 |53 3¢ 1
45 11411039  [110-71909 I RLEE HEEL Feed dial 1
46 101511022 [SS-6121860-SP__ |k} FR sl B4 ] Screw 1
47 11412079 st 1
48 11427035 T BR 4% A 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




N, BB R #% R4 fMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior é4ewing Machine & Supply LLC



75 I5E R LR IRshH MMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components
jmm = Z% = Hfr EL
Rerf%jl\?o. Paﬁ;\i}. Ref/.iﬁj;o. o Description fﬁi

1 1141000500 a4 e ZH A Feed driving cam asm. 1
2 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  |#2%]SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 1=6 2
3 11412024 [236-18309 IER IR B 76 iR Feed reiving cam plate 1
4 11403012 |236-18101 B AN E R E Feed driving cam thrust bush 2
5 B08005 SB-3200006-0A V&% Bli/KK20 X 24 X 17 Bearing 1
6 11404018 [236-18200 oy e B A Feed friving base arm 1
7 11410006 |236-18002 IERLIRE Feed driving cam 1
8 11402016  |236-18408 18] IR 0 -0 il Feed driving base shaft 1
9 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP  |#B4TSM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
10 101815010 [SS-8151150-TP  |#Z4) Screw 2
11 11403013 [236-18606 ERLIR BN Rl E Bearing support 1
12 101815007 [SS-8660810-TP  |#B4] Screw 2
13 B01010 SB-1170004-00 |74t #ili7K6003 Bearing 1
14 1142201000{236-18705 EZR I RIES) 0il seal 1
15 11402017 |236-18507 VR Feed driving shaft 1
16 1142500100{236-20503 Kk e 4 Gear, large asm 1
17 101515007 [SS-8660810-TP  |#Z24TSM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 2
18 11410004 |236-16006 ERRA A Feed rocker cam 1
19 101515010 [SS-8151150-TP  |#Z4] Screw 2
20 B08004 B4123-522-00A [¥E%IK25 X 29X 10 Needle rollar 1
21 11405010 |236-16105 IEBHEATIET Needle rocker rod 1
22 11412021 [236-16204 IERREAT A B AR Feed rocker cam plate 1
23 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  [#2%]SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
24 1142201200{236-18804 EVEERIES] 0il seal 1
25 B10003 SB-1200010-00 | %li/&600472N Bearing 1
26 11435009 [236-07203 NGB Lower sprocket 1
27 $10009 SS-8660810-TP | #24TM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
28 11426010 [110-09206 RSN B Walking foot pin 1
29 10409005 [236-16303 IER TSI Connecting link, A 2
30 400094 236-16402 BB NIR Connecting link ,B 2
31 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  |#24%]'SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=6 1
32 10126011 [110-09107 IR AN A Walking foot pin 1
33 11404017 |236-16501 &} A ER A Feed rocker arm asm 1
34 101511016 [SS-6121610-SP |3k} AR ISE] Screw 1
35 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  [#2%]SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 1
36 1142200800{228-88002 AL 0il sealasm. 1
37 11402014 [236-16600 B Feed rocker shaft 1
38 H03001 RC-0150001-KP__ |i&AL Al 4115 Retaining ring 1
39 12508002 [229-04106 XA ] Main shaft thrust collar 1
40 101515002 [SS-8660810-TP | kil &h24) Screw 2
41 11403011 |236-16709 ERLE R Feed rocker shaft metal 1

11503001 R E R (8991 1) Feed rocker shaft metal (for 8991) 1
42 11407002 |236-16808 R R Feed rocker bade arm 1

From the library of: Superior éSewing Machine & Supply LLC



N, BB R #% R4 fMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior éGewing Machine & Supply LLC



. Y >

75 I5E R LR IRshH MMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components
e 5 SEMT . . HE
Ref. No. | PartNo, Ref. Part No. # i Description Amt. |
44 101S11016 [SS-7121410-TP | 4" 4% )84T Screw 1
45 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP  |#24TSM11/64” X 40 1=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
46 11402015 [236-16907 IEEHREAT O Fe Feed rocker base shaft 1
47 400678 236-17004 o Feed base 1
48 11214001 [B1613-012-100 |ikklA Feed dog 1
49 101811018 [SS-4080620-TP |3k} 4 184] Screw 2
50 11218504 |[110-38759 B Bobbin case asm. 1
51 10118003 [B9117-552-A00 |40 Bobbin 1
52 11418003  [228-90404 R ELIER Hook asm. 1
53 1142201400{236-20206 TFHIATHIE M 0il seal 1
54 11403014 [236-20156 NHITTERE Hook driving shaft metal compl 1
54 11503014 W TR R E 1
55 11403016  [228-89851 T AT RRE Bearing support 1
56 11424001 6901 fl A4 Bearing 1
57 113514002 WRE] Screw 1
58 11403015 FERR Fh AT fhE Hook driving shaft metal compl 1
59 11403016  [236-20354 TAiFTRRE Bearing support 1
60 11424001 6901 Hli K Bearing 1
61 113514002 [SS-7110551-SP | #24TSM11/64” X 40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=4.5 2
62 1142201600[236-20404 S EAER G 0il seal asm. 1
63 11403018 [228-90008 JER S R Hook shaft rear metal 1
63 11503018 JERR Al il 1
64 11425002 [236-20701 RLAEEA Gear, small 1
65 101515007 [SS-8660810-TP  |#24TSM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 2
66 101830005 [B1808-552-000 | T fili fR jihih2 %] 0il seal screw 1
67 11423003 T AR 0il wick 1
68 11402019 |236-20008 Tl Hooking driving shaft 1
11502002 NhL (8991 1) Hooking driving shaft (for 8991) 1
69 11412025 [110-38809 JEAR SE o 48 Bobbin case holder 1
70 101S11011 SS-6111010-TP__ |Jfesk i& frhB4S Screw 1
72 1141000300 %R AT 1
73 11403033 TR EE 1
74 11403034 T BRI E B 1
75 11503038 ERHEE 1
76 11522001 biiES) 1

From the library of: Superior é7ewing Machine & Supply LLC



. PIER4EH (8990) Thread trimmer components(8990)

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. VILRAHM (8990) Thread trimmer components (8990)

5 e
Ref. No |5 PartNo. Re?iﬁ?o. AN S Description Am%
1 1141900200 ]236-23051 PIEYIENS Knife unit 1
2 11419003 236-23002 PALS Knife installing base 1
3 11419004 113-13103 S8 Thread guide for knife 1
4 |112811005 $S-2060210-SP I2ETSM3/327 X 56 L=2.3 Screw SM3/32” X56 L=2.3 1
5 [11219003 D2406-555-DOH =9} Cornter knife 1
6 [112511006 $S-4080620-TP I2£TSM1/8” X 44 1=6 Screw SM1/8”X44 L=6 2
7 11219002 110-40052 V55 )] Moring knife asm. 1
8 112513001 110-40508 AL Moring knife hinge screw 1
9 [11426014 110-40409 1EBD4 Pin 1
10 11204001 236-23903 VEZN ) AN Forked base for knife 1
11 112520001 SD-0460703-TP WZETRY D=4.6 L=7 Hinge screw D=4.6 L=7 1
12 |101S11011 SS-6111010-TP TERR B AL IRET Screw 2
13 |11433006 236-24000 YEBN )R Moving knife link 1
14 1114520002 SD-0600321-SP B ATIRAET Screw 1
15 1141900500 [236-23168 Y2k s A4 Thread trimmer driving unit 1
16 1141202700 [236-23556 B 25 0K 5 8k 40 A Base plate asm. 1
17 11412029 236-23804 EEL Driving arm stopper 1
18 |101S11025 SS-7110740-TP IZETSM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64” X40 L=7 2
19 112530003 110-42306 PULR A AT I PR ET Screw 1
20 11405011 236-23705 LR IEAT Picker link 1
21 [11427020 110-41704 B E G B Clutch spring 1
22 |1141202500 |236-23358 BY 2R A QLA Clutch plate asm. 1
23 [W02004 WP-0621016-SH #1866 Wadher 6 1
24 112516004 NS-6150310-SP 12 5E SM15/64” X 28 Nut SM15/64” X 28 1
25 |H05009 RE-0600000-K0 FF 1 324 1] E-ring 2
26 |11427019 110-43700 PIEHRDEL NS Roller return spring B 1
27 |1140401900 |236-23150 B 2% IR B il A A Knife driving arm asm. 1
28 |11430005 236-23200 DI AT IR E] Moving knife link pin 1
29 112516004 NS-6150810-SP W2EE SM15/64” X 28 Nut  SM15/64” X 28 1
30 |H05013 RE-0400000-K0 yAMBEE]:| E-ring 2
31 |11426013 110-41407 AR Y Roller fulcrum shaft 1
32 |11212021 110-40953 B AR 2R Roller arm asm. 1
33 |11427018 110-41506 Wk Roller return spring 1
34 112811009 $S-7090610-SP I2EE SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 1
35 |11412030 110-41308 FER SRR Roller arm asm. 1
36 |101S11026 SS-4150915-SP WZRE SM15/64” X 28 1=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1.=9 2
37 |114820003 SD-0630275-SP S ATIRAT Screw 1
38 1140100300 |236-24158 BULE R PR UL Picker arm asm. 1
39 [11401004 236-24109 PHLR 3 Picker arm 1
40 |11412031 236-24257 EEE5 Thread take—up picker asm. 1
41 101811005 SS-6111010-TP IRE] Screw 2
@[]‘ 42 1114520004 SD-0641452-TP HALIRE] Screw 1

43 ]11210001 110-42850 B 28 T 5 Thread trimmer cam asm. 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
附注
804421


. PIER4EH (8990) Thread trimmer components(8990)

50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. PIER4HMA (8990) Thread trimmer components (8990)

= = Hfr EL

Ri.?No {5 PartNo. Re?iﬁ?o. 4 K Description fﬁi
45 111208001 110-42959 el Cam collar asm. 1
46 |112815001 [SS-8110520-TP  |4Z%] SM11/64” X40 L=4.5 [Screw SM11/64”X40 1L=4.5 1
47 |114S30008 |D8233-241-E00 |3 ZEs#% Belt cover support 2
48 |1123000600 [236-24356 B2k FR AR A Solenoid asm. 1
49 11430007 236-24307 RS Solenoid 1
50 11412032 236-24406 B Solenoid base 1
51 |11428005 WP-0450000-SD  [#4&4. 5X0.8X0.5 Wadher 4.5X0.8X0.5 2
52 |N01001 NH-604000-SN |42 F}FM4 Nut M4 2
53 [11222005 110-43304 HL RIS Solenoid rubber 1
54 [114516006 |NS-66600410-SH |42} Nut 1
55 114516007  INS-66600430-SP _|#ZHFSM1/4” X 40 Nut SM1/4” X 40 1
56 [11230005 HK-0346400-0B | H12R4di%t Pim contact 2
57 [101S11026 |SS-4150915-SP  |#Z4] SM15/64” X28 L=9 [Screw SM15/64” X28 L=9 2
58 11408009 236-24505 IXZhE Driving block 1
59 |101S11025 [SS—7110740-TP  |#24T Screw 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. VILE4HME (8991) Thread trimmer components

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. PILRAEM (8991)

Thread trimmer components

Fr5 (i) ZEM T v Description s
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 11230004 A Housing 14 P 1
2 11230005 LG B Pin contact 1
3 11212025 b2k 3k Ground wrie asm. 1
4 114517001 JI A RARAT Screw 3
5 11512001 JIZBRIE R Partiality shank asm. 1
6 113517002 1550 ) [ e WRET Screw 2
7 11319003 5] JFRHCHED Motorial knife 1
8 11501001 BYZ )58 Knife bracket 1
9 113516001 R B Nut 1
10 113520001 EFTIRE] Screw 2
11 11505001 ENT Knife shaft connecting rod 1
12 11319001 EJ) Secant knife 1
13 113517001 IRET Screw 1
14 11312003 PE Protect needle patch 1
16 113511003 IRE] Screw 1
17 11504001 IR T il AN Thread shear rock patch 1
18 S05004 BRE] Screw 1
19 11511001 IR AR 1B Positioning block 1
20 11303003 VIBEIES Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1
21 113514001 IRET Screw 1
22 11503005 X7 Bl AR A B Short bush 1
23 116514005 JRET Screw 1
24 11510001 i Thread shear cam 1
25 11402038 PI2% ™ e Bl A 2l Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26 [11503004 VDAL IEEES Thread shear rock arm 1
27 11322002 FH i 5% Spring cover 1
28 11327002 L Spring 1
29 11527001 P Spring 1
30 1150400200 B 2% X B 24 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
31 116514003 BT iS4 2 (AR AT Screw 1
32 11324001 B Rool shaft assy 1
33 113516001 R B Nut 1
34 11302002 il Thread shear shaft 1
35 |H03006 EEl i Retaining ring 1
_ 36 11322003 FELRE ik 22 I 3 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
— 37 115520002 BT B Plunger arm pin 1
Q 39 115520003 BIALIBET Hinge screw 1
@ 40 114516008 23 Nut 2
41 11530002 P Bk 0N Bl Reverse feed solenoid plunger 1
42 1153000200 BY LR Gk A Magnetic plug 1
43 11512002 VIS Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
42 11512002 VB S &s Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
43 115520003 BT HR%E] Hinge screw 1

From the library of: Superior ésewing Machine & Supply LLC


Administrator
附注
115S20002

Administrator
附注
NO1001

virgil
备注
115S20003


+. VILE4HME (8991) Thread trimmer components

From the library of: Superior §4ewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. PIEk4HMA (8991) Thread trimmer components

FE | M5 | ZE#S . W Description e
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
44 W01009 HJE Washer 1
45 115516001 2} Nut 1
46 |101S11026 HE4] Screw 3
47 S04008 WRET Screw 4
48 |11309030 U TR Pole 2
49 113515002 5E JJ IR TTIEET 1
50 12921002 AR 1

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC



J\. EEAMH 0il lublication components

From the library of: Superior éeewing Machine & Supply LLC



I\ EHEALF

Oil lublication components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 11422018 [236-28100 W e AR B Gear box packing 1
2 11401005 |236-28001 iRt Gear box cover 1
3 101511016 [SS-6121410-SP__ |k dh A4 Screw SM3/16”X28 1=10 10
4 11411015  [236-29108 T 0il slight window 1
5 11412034 |236-29207 RSB 0il wick support 1
6 114S11011 [SS-6090620-TP | %4 a5 iB4] Screw SM9/64”X 40 L=6 1
7 20523003 |CQ-2000000-01 | Jhi&k 0il wick 1
8 11429002 B3529-226-000 | [Al i1 i 3% 0il felt presser 1
9 10423002 |B3528-552-000 | [EI3hE: 0il return felt 1
10 001038 ORYRE3. 5 X 2. 4 Rubber ring 1
11 114530015 A TR 22 0il adjusting screw 1
12 10526003 |236-28803 FEgE Plunger 1
13 11427021 [236-28902 F S B Plunger spring 1
14 114530010 [236-29009 3 JR IR AT Screw 1
15 001003 RO-0681901-00 |07 4] Rubber ring 1
16 114S30009 [236-29801 TR A Lubrication connector 2
17 12921006 W Tube 1
18 12921006 A Tube 1
19 11436005 [236-29504 R IR Distributon 1
20 11421002 |236-30007 HE Tube 1
21 11412055  [236-29306 WERE Pipe stopper A 4
22 101511007 WRE] Screw 1
23 11412056 HE KR Tube holder 1
24 1141101100{236-28555 HAIAEA 0il tank asm. 1
25 10128016 T Washer 1
26 114811007 [SS-6700710-SH |1 ffid24T Screw SM5/16”X 24 L=7 1
27 101S11001 [SS-4120915-SP | J& e AR MR4S Screw SM3/16”X 28 L=9 1
28 11412054 |236-29405 WERE Pipe stopper B 3
29 11421006 A Tube 1
30 11421006 W Tube 1
31 11436006 |236-29603 I 0il melt 1
32 11431005 ks Floater asm. 1
33 10122019 [R0O-1952401-00 |l & 0% gl Rubber ring 1
34 11411014 [236-28704 WEIE R Floater case 1
35 10128015 0% [ Rubber ring 1
36 114511011 WA R ET Gear box cover screw 1
37 S04512057 I B R AR 0il sight window holder 1
38 101S11007 [ Screw 1
39 11411030 T 0il sight window 1
40 001003 074 P Tube 1
41 101S11007 WRE] Screw 1
42 11412056 T R AR Tube holder 1
43 101S11018 HRES Screw 1
44 11412058 Wk AR Magnet holder 1
45 11401020 Tilh ek mangnet 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC


virgil
附注
12921002


i~ B31{EIEI4%4H4 Automatic reverse feed components

Tl

3 —28

@ -27

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



i B3h3EI4%H44 Automatic reverse feed components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |

1

2 11412035 [236-31203 (AR R IR Reverse feed solenoid base 1
3 101511026 [SS-4150915-SP | #241SM15/64” X 28 1=9 Screw SM15/64” %28 1=9 2
4 1143000800 H 355 8 i g B A Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1
5 11430009  [236-31005 H 3N {RARL L REEL Reverse feed solenoid 1
6 11430011 |HK-0346400-0B |34t Pim contact 2
7 11430022 [236-31104 H 2N ELE R LR LR Reverse feed solenoid plunger 1
8 11222006 |D2468-555-B00 |53 {7 # g Rubber plunger 1
9 W02004 WP-1703001-SC | #4[&[16 Washer 1
10 H05014 RE-1200000-K0 | FF 14244 E-ring 1
11 11404021  [236-31302 BlEELE Reverse feed arm 1
12 114520006 [SD-0951501-SP |45k 2%] Screw 1
13 114516008 [NS-6110350-SP |2 H] Nut 2
14 114520005 |113-14408 1S IE Plunger arm pin 1
15 1143300200{236-31757 H 3R R A Reverse feed switch asm. 1
16 11412036 |236-32003 {838 B 55 S 8 Reverse feed switch base 1
17 11412037 1236-32102 S S & A CIL Reverse feed switch base guide 1
18 11411016 |236-31708 {83 B I3 Reverse feed switch cover 1
19 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP  |#Z4TSM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
20 11411017 [236-31807 (B STiP S sl Reverse feed switch shaft 1
21 11411018 1236-31906 {3136 KL Wk AR Reverse feed switch support 1
22 11430013 |236-32250 ERlE IS Reverse feed cord asm. 1
23 11430014 [HK-03464101-40 |#ELk3s Housing 14P 1
24 11211005 |EA-9500B01-00 |Mi4k-Ffi Cable band 1
25 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#24TSM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1

T

(—) /NS BREHM (8990DN-3SS)  (8990DN-4SS)

¥ E BEEE o 0
Rerf%jl\?o. Paﬁ;\i}. Ref. :iﬁ:;o. # i Description Arfi_
26 1143002600 e 2% v i ek 2 A Solenoid components 1
27 S10008 JRET Screw 1
28 11413013 JEtk s 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC


Administrator
附注
807548


+. BEh#kLR4AH Automatic wiper components

e e e

Les

60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. B3k HM Automatic wiper components

e 5 SEMT . . HE
Ref. No. | PartNo, Ref. Part No. # i Description Amt. |
1 11211003 [110-72709 = Wiper cover 1
2 504008 SL-4030621-SS  [#241M3 X 6 Screw M3X6 1
3 1123001000 P2k R RERR A Wiper solenoid asm. 1
4 11230010 |111-10301 LR sk Wiper solenoid 1
5 11408012 [111-11804 HEE Wiper link collar 1
6 11426015 |111-12000 WAL B Wiper solenoid pin 1
7 11430019  [HW-2003900-00 |2k Electric wire 1
8 11430020 |HW-5000700-00 L2k Electric wire 1
9 11430018 [HK-0346400-0B | i £k4didt Pim contact 2
10 11230011 |HA-0005900-00 |FF>= Power switch 1
11 11222008 [111-10509 Vg Wiper rubber B 1
12 1141206200 PRk W Rk S S A Wiper base asm. 1
@ 13 114820008 [SD-0650321-TP | &hfrd24T Screw D=6.5 H=3. 2 1
14 11408010 [111-10707 ADRSE= Wiper hinge screw collar 1
15 11427022 [111-10806 L Wiper spring 1
16 114516009 [NS-6090310-SP | &lifzd2s] i £t Nut SM9/64” X 40 1
17 11412036 |111-10608 2R AERIR Wiper link A 1
18 11405012 [236-33209 PRERERT Wiper link B 1
19 114520007 f111-11507 HLIBE] Wiper link B,hinge screw 1
20 H05019 RE-0250000-K0 | JF F14%41%[2. 5 E-ring 1
21 11230010  [111-10400 PSRN Wiper rubber A 1
22 114516010 [NS-6110310-SP__ | &lifir 24 ] w8 £} Nut SM11/64”X40 1
23 11412036  [236-33159 P 2% ik S Wiper base 1
24 1140402200{236-33357 PR 2% IR B il 2 A Wiper shaft asm. 1
%‘ 25 H05006 RE-0500000-K0 | #4p5 E-ring 1
@ 26 11413008 [111-11606 PR Wiper 1
E 27 11408011 [111-11309 P 2R 4 1] Bradket installing collar 1
@ 28 114511005 [SS-6090540-SP | #241SM9/64” X 40 L=5 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=5 1
29 504008 SL-4030641-SE  [#24/M3 X 6 Screw M3X6 3
30 114530011 [SS-4120915-SP __ |#24]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 2

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC


Administrator
附注
800702

Administrator
附注
804434

Administrator
附注
804436

virgil
备注
804430

Administrator
附注
804427


+—. BEhHREHSAMSE Auto lifter components

From the library of: Superior §2ewing Machine & Supply LLC



+—. BB EHAHME Auto lifter components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 112526012 SCRBRE] /NZ B Nut 2
2 11428007 T Washer 2
3 11230013 H 3h 46 I Rk LA Magnetic plug asm. 1
4 11226007 P K i AP Magnetic plugpin 1
5 H05003 18] E-ring 2
6 11203003 AR B Sleeve 1
7 11201003 P A il 4 Sk Magnetic plug pin tie—in 1
8 505038 Bk igE] Screw 1
9 11204005 rL Gk A Magnetic crank 1
10 505013 JRET Screw 1
11 H05011 el E-ring 1
12 11202003 H Bl6 il Automated presser foot shaft 1
13 11228003 S E a0 Washer 1
14 11222016 biiES) 0il seal 1
15 11203002 EH Sleeve 1
16 11211006 SRR Wiper cover 1
17 S04022 o) Screw 2
18 300253 Ja AR (B Slide plate 1
19 11228001 SRS SORIBE] Washer 1
20 112811015 SORSSORIBET Screw 1
21 11212037 T AE S 4L Pull rod bracket 1
22 11228002 PEAE AT Pull rod bracket washer 1
23 112516014 FFE S K [ AT Screw 1
24 112516011 BB R Nut 1
25 112516012 ER R s Nut 1
26 11204004 H B35 15 5 Hh AR Crank 1
27 11412053 SR N S EO R Pull rod 1
28 112520008 PrATFIRE] Screw 1
29 505004 I2E] Screw 1
30 112520009 16 R AT IR AT Screw 1
31 H05013 Elic E-ring 1

From the library of: Superior §3ewing Machine & Supply LLC


virgil
备注
1123002000




R4/ Thread stand components

—
—

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+=. £8Z8HM Thread stand components

s s SEfS % Description
Ref. No. | PartNo. | Ref. Part No.

1 20131019 IFFTIRG 4% 2 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 20131002 LUAT Spool rest rod (lower) 1
3 20131001 RN B Spool rest rod (upper) 1
4 20131003 LR MRk Spool rested joint 1
5 10112040 R E AT 2T Thread guide asm. 1
6 10112057 NSRS AT Thread guide asm. 1
7 504050 (23] Screw 3
8 10113010 2k i (A1) Thread guide ring 2
9 20131006 LRAEE] Spool pin 2
10 W02027 o T ] Spring washer 2
11 N01034 IR B Nut 2
12 20131007 25k Spool rest 2
13 20131008 25 [ Bl FA 3 Spool vibration stopper 2
14 |W01048 Erc] Washer 2
15 [N02004 R} Nut 1
16 S04051 WRES Screw 1
17 [N01034 IR EE Nut 4
18 120131010 LA Spool rest cushion 2
19 10113011 T ZklE (D) Thread guide ring 2
20 W01047 g Washer 2
21 10122106 Rk Washer 2
22 1013100700 2RI A Thread Stand Components 1

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC




BB EMAM Under cover & lifter components

—
+_.
i~

!
[

|
L.

66

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+=. RBRBRBEMAM Under cover & lifter components

e 5 SEMT g Description HE
Ref. No. | PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt. |
1 11401008 ]236-39008 JEAE Under cover 1
2 10122022 [101-62600 Bk i s Rubber cushion 4
3 1141204000 JaR i A Knee lifter asm. 1
4 H05001 RE-1000000-KO  [#4P810 E-ring 2
5 11404025 [236-39206 W6 e B i A Connecting rod 1
6 NO1007 NM-6060001-SE |2 EM6 Nut M6 2
7 114512003 124IM6 1L=40 Screw M6 L=30 2
8 101512002 JRET Screw 1
9 11427023 [236-39503 L Spring 1
10 11402023  |236-39305 R (KO Knee press rod (long) 1
11 10112028 [236-34608 BT Knee pad upright shaft 1
12 101512004 [SM-9061203-SE  |#24TM6 L=12 Screw M6 L=12 1
13 10112030 ]229-34301 AT 5k Knee pad plate support 1
14 10112029 |229-34202 PR Knee pad plate 1
15 10122025 [229-34400 N Knee pad plate rubber 1
16 10101009  [229-32404 o RN |15 3k Bracket 1
17 10182003 [SM-9062053-SR  |#B%IM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
18 10122024 |229-34509 AR R Knee pad plate cover 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC


virgil
备注
10122031


+q. M4/  Accessrie part components

ﬁ
s

r__

Liimbaditasiincsaisraul

R i)
| w1 |

|
I

18

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



+00. PfFHME Accessrie part components

i 1m

=] =] 72% =] . .
Re??o Pefj:tjljo Ref/ ]iiﬁ?\lo % (i Pescription

1 1143100600]236-39750 Bt 4k, 355 4 Accessorie bag asm.

2 11411023 |236-39701 ¥ T4 kneelifter presser rod 1
3 11212001 |229-58300 pUES 7 an Needle thread guide pin 1
4 11431007 |229-32800 P Accessorie bag 1
5 10111011 [229-31604 MLk AE Frame support bar 1
6 10131004 [229-33204 W2427) (/N Screw driver, small 1
7 10131003 |229-33105 1222)) () Screw driver, middle 1
8 1011203100{229-58052 ML Sk Ry A Tuvver higne asm. 1
9 10122026 [229-26000 HLL 0% B2 e Rubber cushion 2
10 10112031  [229-26356 BLSKIE Higne compl 2
11 10122031 [229-58003 B3k Ja Rubber cushion 2
12 101530010 [229-26208 ML Sk 3 He 2 T Rubber cushion nail 8
13 10122022 [229-26505 JHI A ) Washer 2
14 10118003 [B9117-552-A00 |48 Bobbin 2
15 11631008  [B9121-012-0A0 | ili4% Oiler asm 1
16 11411027 [MDF-RX1600C0 |k uhdz Defrix oil No. 1 1
17 10117001 Bl 144 Needle DBX 1£14-2 4
18 40131017 R4S Frame vinyl cover 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
10122033

virgil
备注
10122032


+H. P, EHHMHE Table & Stand components

13

70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+3. M. EWHEME Table & Stand components

75 frs ZHEMS A Description Sk
Ref. No. PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt.
1 11432001  [236-42200 =R Table 1
2 114530014 [SK-3382001-SC | AHBET Wood screw D=3.8 L=20 4
3 11431012 |111-56007 ST Case 1
4 11431015 |111-55207 by e Sl 48 Drawer support 2
5 11431017 [D8204-555-D00 |3 /it & fr e Drawer support 1
6 114830012 [SK-3311600-SE | AZ4%] Wood screw D=3.1 L=16 4
7 11431014 |111-55108 i Jt Drawer 1
8 11432003 |111-57567 B T-leg junction 1
9 114530013 [SK-3513200-SC | AHBET Wood screw D=5.1 L=32 4
10 11432004 |111-59365 eI T-stand junction 1
11 11432005 |111-59357 15 B AL T-stand asm. 1
12 11432006 [GPK-700010A0  |3—¥EHERSH 3-Foint pekal, 70 1
13 11432007 |GPK-710010A0 2 TEFRIER 2-Foint pekal 71 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC




	封面
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_40
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_41
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_42
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_43
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_44
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_45
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_46
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_47
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_48
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_49
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_50
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_51
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_52
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_53
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_54
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_55
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_56
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_57
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_58
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_59
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_60
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_61
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_62
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_63
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_64
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_65
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_66
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_67
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_68
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_69
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_70
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_71
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_72
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_73
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_74
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_75
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_76
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_77
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_78
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_79
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_80
	JK-8991 introduction_页面_81



